NSOU Journal of Social Sciences

Volume 2 Number I March 2019

NSOU Journal of Social Sciences

Chief Patron

Professor Subha Sankar Sarkar

Vice Chancellor. NSOU

Editors

Chandan Basu

Director, School of Social Sciences, NSOU

Barnana Guha Thakurta (Banerjee)

Associate Professor of Political Science School of Social Sciences NSOU

Editorial Board Members

Ritu Mathur (Mitra)

Associate Professor of History School of Social Sciences, NSOU

Manoj Kumar Halder

Assistant Professor of Political Science School of Social Sciences, NSOU

Manosanta Biswas

Assistant Professor of History

School of Social Sciences, NSOU

Srabanti Chaudhuri

Assistant Professor of Sociology School of Social Sciences, NSOU

Published by **Alphabet Books** 5/1, Ramanath Majumdar Street, Kolkata-700 009